
Dear Valued Customers,

Please find below the basic / usual local charges applicable until further notice:

20' 40' 20' 40'

CMA CGM Website / Applicable per container for SSL NEUR shipments / 

Not applicable for all shipments SSLMED & NAF services, to and from ESBIO,ESGIJ,ESVGO,ESALG

EDI INTTRA/GT NEXUS (excl CMA-CGM Website) / Applicable per container for SSL NEUR shipments / Not applicable for 

all shipments SSLMED & NAF services, to and from ESBIO,ESGIJ,ESVGO,ESALG

For manual SI/export doc/ Applicable per container for SSL NEUR shipments / 

Not applicable for all shipments SSLMED & NAF services, to and from ESBIO,ESGIJ,ESVGO,ESALG

GI GBP
Applicable for BLs loaded in GI / 

Not applicable for all shipments SSLMED & NAF services, to and from ESBIO,ESGIJ,ESVGO,ESALG

Documentation fee at destination IMP All Per BL EUR
Not applicable for Intra-Europe shipments / Applicable per container for SSL NEUR shipments

Not applicable for all shipments SSLMED & NAF services, to and from ESBIO,ESGIJ,ESVGO,ESALG
Effective 15 Feb 2024   

Customs Manifest documentation at origin EXP PT Per BL EUR Applicable for units loaded in PT

ESALG/ESAGP

Applicable for HAZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Applicable for Max. 12 commodities, per declaration, not BL

Not applicable for all shipments SSLMED & NAF services, to and from ESBIO,ESGIJ,ESVGO,ESALG

All except ESALG/ESAGP

Applicable for HAZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Applicable for Max. 12 commodities

Not applicable for all shipments SSLMED & NAF services, to and from ESBIO,ESGIJ,ESVGO,ESALG

IMP

All

Per Cntr EUR 35 35 Applicable for Hazardous

Not applicable for all shipments SSLMED & NAF services, to and from ESBIO,ESGIJ,ESVGO,ESALG

Effective 04 Oct 2024

CMA CGM, APL, ANL - USA/Canada/Mexico/Japan

CMA CGM, APL - Europe/Turkey/Russia Baltic

CMA CGM, APL - South Africa

245 245 345 345 Expires 14 Jan 2025 for non US shipments

Expires 01 Feb 2025 Shipments from / to USA and U.S. Territories

248 248 348 348 Effective 15 Jan 2025 for non US shipments

Effective 02 Feb 2025 Shipments from / to USA and U.S. Territories

370 370 Applicable for OOG

Per Cntr EUR 22 22 22 22 Expires 14 Jan 2025 for non US shipments

Expires 01 Feb 2025 Shipments from / to USA and U.S. Territories

Per Cntr EUR 24 24 24 24 Effective 15 Jan 2025 for non US shipments

Effective 02 Feb 2025 Shipments from / to USA and U.S. Territories

ESLPA per Cntr EUR

Local terminal recovery Both ESBCN/ESVLC/ESSAG/ESGIJ/ESALG Per Cntr EUR Local Terminal recovery (ADT) Customs regulation surcharge

Both ESLPA/ESSCT Per Cntr EUR Tons

Both All Per Cntr EUR Applicable per container for SSL NEUR shipments Effective 01 Oct 2024

All (except Short sea traffic) 45 60 45 60

Short sea traffic 40 55 40 55

13 13 13 13 Expires 14 Jan 2025 for non US shipments

Expires 08 Feb 2025 Shipments from / to USA and U.S. Territories

15 15 15 15 Effective 15 Jan 2025 for non US shipments

Effective 09 Feb 2025 Shipments from / to USA and U.S. Territories

PT Per Cntr EUR Not applicable for Flat rack & SOC. Effective 15 Feb 2024   

Container release services at origin EXP PT Per Cntr EUR Effective 15 Feb 2024   

Equipment Control IMP All Per Cntr EUR 22 22 22 22 Not applicable for all shipments SSLMED & NAF services, to and from ESBIO,ESGIJ,ESVGO,ESALG Effective 04 Oct 2024

ESALG/ESAGP 13 13 13 13

NORTH PORTS 26 26 26 26

Merchant Haulage Monitoring & Tracking  Destination  IMP All Per Cntr EUR 26 26 42 42

Port and Terminal

Terminal handling (THC) Both All Per Cntr EUR

Terminal weighing at origin EXP
ESBCN/ESBIO/ESCAS/ESGIJ/ESSAG/ESVGO/ESVLC/ESFRO/

ESSVQ

Both Per Cntr EUR

Equipment

All Per Cntr EUR

0.80

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION VALIDITY

Not applicable for OOG, FF and SOC.

Effective 16 Oct 2024

DRY REEFER

17

RATE

Not applicable for Flat rack & SOC.

26

82

Effective 15 Feb 2024   

27

35

62

56

25

35

25

50

45

10

SPAIN - LOCAL CHARGES

Effective As of 15 January 2025

CATEGORYTYPE UNIT CURRENCY

Advanced Manifest Declaration documentation USD

66

32

SERVICE DESCRIPTION LOCATIONEXP/IMP

EXP All

EXP

SYSTEMATIC

Intermodal
Merchant Haulage Monitoring & Tracking At Origin EXP Per Cntr EUR

EXP 

Port and/or Terminal wharfage 

Sealing service export

Documentation fee at origin

PT/ES

Per BL

EUR

Per BL

Doc & Admin

Additional Documentation Fee Special Equipment and/or Dangerous 

Cargo

EXP EUR

Per BL

Port and/or Terminal dues
70



Dear Valued Customers,

Please find below the basic / usual local charges applicable until further notice:

20' 40' 20' 40'

General Administrative Fee Both All Per BL EUR Effective 16 Oct 2024

House Bill of Lading Fee EXP All Per HBL EUR Effective 16 Oct 2024

Collection fee EXP All Per BL EUR Effective 16 Oct 2024

EXP

IMP

Applicable for National Effective 16 Oct 2024

Applicable for International Effective 16 Oct 2024

Customs Manifest Amendment Both All Per BL EUR Effective 16 Oct 2024

Invoice Amendment Both All Per BL EUR Modification SQ/Line / Invoice correction Effective 16 Oct 2024

EXP ESBCN/ESVLC/ESCAS/ESCAR/ESSAG/ESLPA/ESSCT Per Cntr EUR 47 Effective 16 Oct 2024

EXP ESBIO/ESGIJ Per Cntr EUR 37 Effective 16 Oct 2024

EXP ESALG/ESAGP Per Cntr EUR 78 Effective 16 Oct 2024

Reissuance of Bill of Lading Both All Per BL EUR Effective 16 Oct 2024

Late Bill of Lading Pick-Up EXP All Per BL EUR From 6th calendar day after B/L date Effective 16 Oct 2024

Certificates documentation EXP All Per BL EUR Certificates; 

Certificates documentation EXP All Per BL EUR  

Container Cleaning Certificate EXP All Per BL EUR

Cross Payment service IMP All Per BL EUR Effective 16 Oct 2024

Additional Administrative Fee Both All Per Cntr EUR 16 16 16 16 Effective 16 Oct 2024

IMO EXCEEDED PERMISSION FEE IMP All Per Cntr EUR 259 259 259 259 Applicable for shipments with HAZ cargo exceeding the time of the port permission Effective 16 Oct 2024

52 52 Applicable from 45th to 60th day .

104 104 Applicable from 61st to 75th day .

156 156 Applicable from 76th day onwards.

52 52 Applicable from 17th to 32nd day 

104 104 Applicable from 33rd to 48th day .

156 156 Applicable from 49th day onwards.

Cancellation of Booking EXP All Per Cntr USD

"No Show / late Cancelation Fee 

Booking confirmed and not used. 

Cancelation fee to be applied during vessel cut off and lack of customers instructions."

Effective 16 Oct 2024

32

88

EXP All Per BL EUR

SPAIN - LOCAL CHARGES

Effective As of 15 January 2025

SERVICE DESCRIPTION EXP/IMP LOCATION

Bill of Lading Amendment

Communication Fee at origin

Change of Vessel Documentation

Doc & Admin

UNITTYPE CATEGORY CURRENCY

RATE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION VALIDITY

All

52

16

68

52

Effective 16 Oct 2024

125

83

207

32

63

48

52

52

DRY REEFER

Notes:

EUR

Effective 16 Oct 2024

Per CntrIdle full surcharge IMP

Effective 16 Oct 2024All

32

Per BL EUR
52



Dear Valued Customers,

Please find below the basic / usual local charges applicable until further notice:

20' 40' 20' 40'

Terminal material hire IMP All Per Cntr EUR 233 233 Applicable for Special Equipment Effective 16 Oct 2024

ALL (except Canary Islands) Per Cntr EUR 94 94 114 114 Effective 16 Oct 2024

Canary Islands Per Cntr EUR 52 52 52 52 Effective 16 Oct 2024

ESBCN 78 78 99 99 APMT/BEST

ESALG + AGP 68 68 88 88 ESAGP in ESALG/ESCAD not possible in positioning

ESBIO/ESGIJ/ESVGO/ESFRO 68 68 88 88

ESVLC/ESSAG 68 68 88 88 TCV/Noatum

Canary Islands 94 94 114 114

ESVLC/ESSAG 114 114 114 114 MSC TERMINAL

ESBCN 62 72 62 72 APMT

ESBCN 114 114 114 114 BEST

Canary Islands/ ESBIO/ESCAR/ESGIJ/ESVLC 68 68 68 68 ESVLC-  (TCV / Noatum)

ESVGO 73 73 73 73 ESVGO-TERMINAL

ESVLC/ESVGO 114 114 114 114 ESVLC- MSC TERMINAL/ESVGO-PIF

Temp Vent Setting Charge EXP All Per Cntr EUR 104 104 104 104 Hot Stuffing Effective 16 Oct 2024

Up to 15 cnts; onwards 3€ per cnt

DAE completion

Expires 16 DEC 2024

Customs Clearance at destination T2L Effective 17 DEC 2024

Container Pre cooling EXP All Per Cntr/Day EUR 94 94 Effective 16 Oct 2024

Container maintenance service at destination IMP All Per Cntr EUR 78 78 Applicable for extra cleaning and maintenance Effective 16 Oct 2024

Container cleaning service IMP All Per Cntr EUR as per supplier's and estimate amount

Container Nomination Service EXP All Per Cntr EUR 21 21 21 21 Apply to Dry & Reefer. HZD excluded. Effective 15 Jan 2025

Container reuse Fee Both All Per BL EUR Effective 16 Oct 2024

Container Grade Selection EXP All Per Cntr EUR 78 78 78 78 Effective 16 Oct 2024

ESSCT/ESLPA Per Cntr EUR

ESALG Per Cntr EUR 70 70 70 70

ESAGP Per Cntr EUR 65 65 65 65

ESVGO+ESFRO Per Cntr EUR 80 80 80 80

ESBIO Per Cntr EUR 75 75 75 75

ESCAS, ESGIJ Per Cntr EUR 45 45 45 45

ESVLC/ESSAG/ESBCN Per Cntr EUR 95 95 95 95

ESCAR Per Cntr EUR

P/C Overweight additional/ O/C Overweight additional EXP/ IMP All Per Cntr EUR Effective 15 Jan 2025

Equipment

Intermodal

Terminal Yard Moves Both

 Terminal drayage at origin

Terminal drayage at destination

Customs Clearance at origin

IMP

Customs Clearance at destination IMP All

CUSTOMS STOP include 2h free for customs clearance - Must be on the same direction as loading/unloading location. Otherwise additional kms will be applied.

EUR

RATE

On carriage Custom Docs

Per Cntr

EXP/IMP

32

52

Effective 16 Oct 2024

SPOT

156

All Per BL EUR

Port and Terminal

Customs & Authorities

EXP

Per BL

DRY

IMP EUR

Effective 16 Oct 2024

25%

52

Upon demand

N/A

On Demand

47

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Effective 16 Oct 2024

REEFER VALIDITYTYPE CATEGORY

SPAIN - LOCAL CHARGES

Effective As of 15 January 2025

UNIT CURRENCYSERVICE DESCRIPTION LOCATION

EXP Per Cntr EUR



20' 40' 20' 40'

CANARY IS Per Cntr EUR

ESALG+AGP Per Cntr EUR

ESBCN Per Cntr EUR

ESBIO Per Cntr EUR

ESCAS Per Cntr EUR

ESGIJ Per Cntr EUR

ESVGO+ESFRO Per Cntr EUR

ESVLC+ESSAG Per Cntr EUR

ESCAR Per Cntr EUR

ESALG CH Road/ Weighing done by Carrier

ESAGP CH Road/ Weighing done by Carrier

ESCAR CH Road/ Weighing done by Carrier

ESTAR CH Weighing done by Carrier

ESSCT CH Road/ Weighing done by Carrier

ESBIO/ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESALG/ESBCN/ESVLC/ESCAR

/ESMAD
Percent EUR Percentage of main haulage tariff

ESLPA/ESSCT Percentage of main haulage tariff

ESVGO/ESFRO Percent EUR Upon demand

2  free hours

2  free hours

ESSCT/ESLPA 2  free hours
ESFRO 2  free hours
ESALG 2  free hours
ESBIO 2  free hours
ESBCN/ESMAD 2  free hours
ESVGO 2  free hours
ESVLC/ESCAS/ESSAG 2  free hours
ESVLC

ESCAS/ESSAG

ESGIJ

ESALG

ESVGO/ESFRO

ESBIO

ESMAD

ESBCN

ESSCT/ESLPA

ESVLC

ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESSCT/ESLPA/ESCAR

ESALG

ESFRO

ESBIO

75 75 75 75 Expires 14 Jan 2025
62 62 62 62 Effective 15 Jan 2025

ESBCN

ESVLC

ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESSCT/ESLPA/ESCAR

ESALG

ESFRO

ESBIO

ESMAD 150 150 150 150 Expires 14 Jan 2025
ESMAD 124 124 124 124 Effective 15 Jan 2025
ESBCN

ESVLC

ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESSCT/ESLPA/ESCAR

ESALG

ESFRO

ESBIO

ESMAD 225 225 225 225 Expires 14 Jan 2025
ESMAD 186 186 186 186 Effective 15 Jan 2025
ESBCN

ESVLC

ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESSCT/ESLPA/ESCAR

ESALG

ESFRO

ESBIO

ESMAD 300 300 300 300 Expires 14 Jan 2025
ESMAD 248 248 248 248 Effective 15 Jan 2025
ESBCN

ESBIO/ESFRO Upon request

ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESALG/ESSCT/ESLPA/ESBCN/ESVLC

/ESCAR
Percentage of main haulage tariff

ESBIO Per Cntr EUR Upon request

Other ports Per Cntr EUR

ESVGO+ESFRO Per Cntr EUR

ESBIO/ESALG/ESSCT/ESFRO/ESLPA/ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESCAR Per Cntr EUR upon request, applicable for intra europe shipments Expires 14 Jan 2025

ALL Per Cntr EUR Upon request Effective 15 Jan 2025

Pre / On Carriage Additional – Sideloader haulage Both
ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESALG/ESSCT/ESLPA/ESBCN/ESVLC

/ESCAR
Per Cntr EUR Upon request

ESLPA Percentage of main haulage tariff

ESFRO/ESSCT Upon request

ESBIO Percent EUR Percentage of main haulage tariff Effective 15 Jan 2025

ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESCAR/ESMAD/ESBCN/ESVLC Percent EUR Percentage of main haulage tariff Effective 15 Jan 2025

Pre / On Carriage Additional – Triaxle supply Both ESBIO/ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESALG/ESSCT/ 

ESLPA/ESBCN/ESVLC/ESCAR/ESMAD / ESFRO
Percent EUR Percentage of main haulage tariff Effective 15 Jan 2025

CMA CGM+ Express Release EXP ALL Per BL EUR

BASIC

ADDTL

Both

Intermodal

25%

Effective 15 Jan 2025

Expires 14 Jan 2025

10%

25%

extra costs km to be added on top

extra costs km to be added on top

extra costs km to be added on top

extra costs km to be added on top

50

45

70

60

75

65

ESMAD

Pre / On Carriage Additional  - Genset additional Both
25%

25%

Variable

200

110

130

Pre / On Carriage Additional  - Multi-stop 3 points

Pre / On Carriage Additional  - Multi-stop 1 point Both Per Cntr EUR

EUR

81

Per Cntr EURBoth

Pre / On Carriage Additional  - Multi-stop 2 points

100

55

65

75

50

EXP Per Cntr EUR

Both Per Hour EUR

Both

Pre Carriage Additional - Weighing

50

SPAIN - LOCAL CHARGES

Effective As of 15 January 2025

DRY REEFERTYPE

50

SPOT

CATEGORY SERVICE DESCRIPTION EXP/IMP LOCATION

Pre / On Carriage Additional - Waiting and Lost  Time

Pre / On Carriage Additional – Cross Docking                           

Pre / On Carriage Additional - Hazardous Cargoes

P/C Reefer additional/ O/C Reefer additional

ESSVQ/ESCAD/ESHUV/ESCAR

UNIT CURRENCY

RATE

41

41

10%

25%

25%

Variable

25%

55

195

40

45

162

70

25%

29

25%

35%

165

140

150

39

25%

25%

210

25%

38.6

35%

150

40.0

48

50

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION VALIDITY

50

25%

EXP/ IMP

42

Notes:

Per Cntr EUR

225

243

Both Per Cntr EURPre / On Carriage Additional  - Multi-stop 4 points

220

260

280

300

Both Per Cntr

BothPre / On Carriage Additional  – Tipping chassis

Percent EUR

324

Multistop must be on the same direction as loading/unloading location. Otherwise additional kms will be applied Effective 15 Jan 2025

50

Pre / On Carriage Additional  - Multi-Stop One Point Both Per Cntr EUR

95

81


